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3rd September 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,
Year 4 – Exploring Habitats

Year 4 will start the new academic year studying different habitats. During the first few weeks, each class will be going on three visits:

Trenance Gardens		Tolcarne Beach Rock Pooling		Newquay Zoo

The classes are scheduled to go on the following days. Pupils need to bring a pair of old trainers and socks to change into for each visit and have their usual shoes/socks for the rest of the day.

	Trenance Gardens
Afternoon
	Tolcarne Beach
Morning
	Newquay Zoo


	4SH 
Monday 9th September

	4SH
Monday 16th September 
	4SH
Monday 23rd September

	4MH
Tuesday 10th September 

	4MH
Tuesday 17th September 
	4JS
Tuesday 24th September

	4MB
Thursday 12th September

	4MB
Thursday 19th September 
	4MH
Wednesday 25th September

	4JS
Friday 13th September 

	4JS 
Friday 20th September
	4MB
Thursday 26th September



Each visit will take approximately 1½ hours, during the academy day and pupils will return to the academy ready for normal home time arrangements at 2.55pm. 

· Pupils should wear their academy uniform or on their PE Day - wear PE kit, (PE days tbc)
· Bring a water bottle, a waterproof coat and wear sun cream
· Bring an extra pair of old trainers and socks to change into for each trip
These could get wet and need to be comfortable to walk in.

If there are any updated medical concerns or changes of contact numbers for the visit day, please inform the academy office. 

Thank you for your continued support.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Mann and the Year 4 Team
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